
UC Santa Barbara (2-5) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (5-4)
01/31/2026 at La Jolla, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/31/2026
Time: 2:40 PM
Site: La Jolla, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Santa Barbara 2 2 3 2 9
Cal State Fullerton 2 3 4 2 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:36 UCSB G Brynn Tully
1st 3:28 CSF G-E Mia Solorzano
1st 1:57 CSF G Hannah Reekstin
1st 1:36 UCSB G-E Molly Souza
2nd 6:33 UCSB G Loretta Hovey
2nd 6:09 CSF G-E Kenzie Searle
2nd 3:57 CSF G Sofia Moschetti
2nd 2:18 CSF G Mia Hatch
2nd 1:04 UCSB G-E Emmerson Ferriera
3rd 7:30 CSF G-E Sofia Moschetti
3rd 6:13 UCSB G-E Molly Souza
3rd 5:42 CSF G Kenzie Searle
3rd 5:05 UCSB G Zoe Ann Watson
3rd 2:54 UCSB G Molly Souza
3rd 2:25 CSF G Hannah Reekstin
3rd 0:36 CSF G-P Lotte Boxsem
4th 7:36 CSF G Emme Doube-MacLeod
4th 3:50 CSF G Sofia Moschetti
4th 3:28 UCSB G Molly Souza
4th 0:14 UCSB G Emmerson Ferriera

Team Statistics

UCSB CSF
Shots 9 11
Goals 9 11
Assists 0 0
Points 9 11
Exclusions 14 9
Steals 0 0
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:34 UCSB E Isabel Valaika
1st 1:44 CSF E Isabella Schulze
1st 3:45 UCSB E Zoe Gabriel
1st 5:28 UCSB E Lainey Weintre
1st 6:55 UCSB E Loretta Hovey
2nd 0:02 UCSB E-P Cami Mras
2nd 1:09 CSF E Mikka Von Scherr
2nd 3:04 UCSB E Mia Sullivan
2nd 5:38 UCSB E Addison Lane
2nd 6:22 UCSB E Cami Mras
2nd 6:54 CSF E Gabrielle Zaretskiy
3rd 0:38 UCSB E-P Lainey Weintre
3rd 0:40 UCSB E Cami Mras
3rd 1:29 CSF E Emme Doube-MacLeod
3rd 3:49 CSF E-P Elise Bliss
3rd 5:28 CSF E Chandler Burrell

3rd 5:42 UCSB
E-
MAM Brynn Tully

3rd 5:42 CSF
E-
MAM Gabrielle Zaretskiy

3rd 6:19 CSF E Lotte Boxsem
3rd 7:48 UCSB E Lainey Weintre

4th 3:28 UCSB
E-
MAM Molly Souza

4th 4:24 UCSB E Emmerson Ferriera
4th 5:28 CSF E-P Lotte Boxsem



Individual
 
 
UC Santa Barbara 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Siena Jumani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Loretta Hovey 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Zoe Gabriel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Zoe Ann Watson 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Miranda Salinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Lainey Weintre 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
9 Isabel Valaika 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Hadley Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Molly Souza 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Eliza Harlow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Addison Lane 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Brynn Tully 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Phoebe DeMoss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Emmerson Ferriera 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Cami Mras 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
19 Athena Wigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Mia Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Gigi Rimlinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 9 9 0 9 14 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Siena Jumani 32:00 11 0

Totals 11 0

Cal State Fullerton 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Renske Boxsem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Elise Bliss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Destiny  Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Gabrielle Zaretskiy 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Delaney Latham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Mia Hatch 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kendal Santos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mia Solorzano 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Kenzie Searle 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jade Lonzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Chandler Burrell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

13
Emme Doube-
MacLeod 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

14 Mikka Von Scherr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Abby Lockman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Hannah Reekstin 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Lotte Boxsem 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
20 Isabella Schulze 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Sofia Moschetti 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 11 11 0 11 9 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Renske Boxsem 32:00 9 15

Totals 9 15


